

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2023–1809 Officer Involved Critical Incident – 3110 E. Livingston Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43227 (L)

Investigative Activity: Review of Records

Involves: Antwan Kinta Lindsey (S)

Date of Activity: 07/20/2023

Author: SA Ryan D. Scheiderer, #89

Narrative:

On July 17, 2023, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investigation (BCI) Special Agent Aja Chung (SA Chung) submitted BCI Crime Scene Item 12.1 (Envelope containing White substance— Quanity:3; Plastic baggies with white powder substance located in front right pocket of pants cut from Lindsey) to the BCI Laboratory in London, Ohio, for analysis.

On July 20, 2023, SA Chung and SA Ryan Scheiderer received notification that testing of the substance(s) (BCI Lab Item #21) was complete and the report was available for review. SA Scheiderer obtained the BCI Laboratory report and made the following observations about the white substances found by SA Chung in Antwan Lindsey's (Lindsey's) pants pocket on July 08, 2023.

21.1.	Off-white substance – 4.37 g $+/-$ 0.05 g – found to contain Cocaine. Determined using chemical testing and instrumental analysis.
21.2.	White powdery substance – 2.50 g +/- 0.05 g - found to contain Cocaine. Determined using chemical testing and instrumental analysis.
21.3.	Crystalline substance – 0.95 g +/- 0.05 g - found to contain Methamphetamine. Determined using chemical testing and instrumental analysis.

The laboratory report and associated documents are attached to this report and available for review.

Attachments:

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law – a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.

Attachment # 01: Chemistry Report Item 21 Attachment # 02: 23-16794 Agency's sub sheet Attachment # 03: Scene 1 - 3110 E. Livingston Ave.

Attachment # 04: ALC_2693 Attachment # 05: ALC_2700

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law – a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.



Bureau of Criminal Investigation

Laboratory Report Chemistry

To: BCI / Madison

S/A Ryan Scheiderer 1560 S.R. 56 SW London, OH 43140 BCI Laboratory Number:

23-16794

Analysis Date: July 17, 2023 Issue Date:

July 18, 2023

Agency Case Number: BCI Agent:

2023-1809 Aja Chung

Offense:

Shooting Involving an Officer

Subject(s):

Antwan K. Lindsey

Victim(s): State of Ohio

Submitted on July 17, 2023 by Aja Chung:

21. One manila envelope containing unknown substance (scene#1, item#12.1).

Findings

21.1. Off-white substance - 4.37 g +/- 0.05 g - found to contain Cocaine. Determined using chemical testing and instrumental analysis.

- 21.2. White powdery substance 2.50 g +/- 0.05 g found to contain Cocaine. Determined using chemical testing and instrumental analysis.
- 21.3. Crystalline substance 0.95 g +/- 0.05 g found to contain Methamphetamine. Determined using chemical testing and instrumental analysis.

Remarks

All items will be returned to your department.

Please address inquiries to the office indicated, using the BCI case number.

Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation BCI&I London Date: July 18, 2023

Lab Case: 23-16794 Agency Case: 2023-1809

Michele N Yaylor

Michele N. Taylor Forensic Scientist 740-845-2486

Michele.Taylor@OhioAGO.gov

Analytical findings offered above were determined using macroscopic examination and other accepted forensic drug chemistry methods. Where applicable, an estimate to the measurement uncertainty associated with the weight of an item has been provided. The coverage probability in such instances is 95.45% (k=2). Hypergeometric sampling may be specified in the findings above. The application of hypergeometric sampling establishes a minimum 95% confidence level that at least ninety percent 90% of the units in the sample are as reported.

Based on scientific analyses performed, this report contains opinions and interpretations by the analyst whose signature appears above. Examination documentation and any demonstrative data supporting laboratory conclusions are maintained by BCI and will be made available for review upon request.

Your feedback is important to us! Please complete our Laboratory Satisfaction Survey at: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/Q7V2N6H





London Office

P.O. Box 365

London, OH 43140

Phone (740)845-2000

Richfield Office

4055 Highlander Pkwy

Phone (330)659-4600

Richfield, OH 44286

BCI

Cambridge Office

1225 Woodlawn Ave.

Cambridge, OH 43725

Phone (740)845-2611

23-16794

Madison Submission Date: 07/14/2023

Youngstown Office

20 Federal Plaza West

Phone (330)659-4600

Youngstown, OH 44503

OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL

Evidence Submission Sheet

Athens Office

86 Columbus Circle, Suite 202

Athens, OH 45701 Phone (740)249-4378

New: ADD't:	ADD'L (if checked, p	rovide BCI Case Number	d);	Agency Case Numb	- 1809		N/A	Grand Jury Date
Offense:				Date of Offense/Di				Synopsis Attached?
Subject: Last	First Name AMTWAN	K	Race	Sex	12/26/77	BCI#	In Custody?	Charged in Crime?
Subject: Last	First Name	MI	Race	Sex	DOB	BCI#	In Custody?	Charged in Crime?
Subject: Last	First Name	MI	Race	Sex	DOB	BCI#	In Custory?	Charged in Crime?
Victimi Last STATE OF	First Name	М	Race	Sex	DOB	BCI#		
Submitting Agency:		ho			Submitting Officer: CHO Mailing Address:	NG (cs	(0.	
Case Investigator:	SCHEIDER	ER (BSI	u) CHU	NG (csu)	waining Addiess.			
Telephone Number	-208-312	1 (CHVN	(4)					
Email Address:	CHUNG (@ OHIOA	40-40V					T rope
Latent Prints	Chemistry	DNA	Biology	Trace F	irearms NIBI	N Docu	ments GSR	CODN

Please list individual items:

Item Number:

* Hem#=21 white Substance (Scene#1, Hem#12.1)

"Rush Approved by Jessica T."

Evidence Receipt for Case #: 2023-1809

Agency: Prepared By:

Case Date: Jul 9, 2023

Offense(s): Officer Involved Critical Incident

Victim(s):
Witness(es):
Suspect(s):

Scene #: 1

Scene Address: 3110 East Livingston Ave, Columbus, OH 43209



Evidence #	Item Description	Location	Collected By	Date/Time
1	Envelope containing Cartridge Quantity: 1; 9mm R-P 9mm Luger intersection Livingston and James	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
2	Envelope containing Cartridge Quantity: 1; 9mm Blazer 9mm Luger intersection Livingston and James	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
3	Envelope containing Cartridge Quantity: 1; 9mm WIN 9mm Luger Next to FCSO cruiser	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
4	Envelope containing Cartridge Quantity: 3; 9mm WIN 9mm Luger Next to FCSO cruiser	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
5	Envelope containing Fired Cartridge Casing Quantity: 2; 9mm WIN 9mm Luger Next to FCSO cruiser	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
6	Envelope containing Fired Cartridge Casing Quantity: 2; 9mm Blazer 9mm Luger bottom stairs outside	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
7	Paper Bag containing Baseball Cap Quantity: 1; Purple Green hat outside stairs	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
8	Envelope containing Ammo Magazine Quantity: 1; 17 round magazine with 17 Speer 9mm cartridges	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
9	Envelope containing Set of Keys Quantity: 1; Keys found by apartment door	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
10	Paper Bag containing Scarf Quantity: 1; Silk type scarf on stairs	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
11	Gun/Firearm Cardboard Box containing Handgun (Pistol or Revolver) Quantity: 1; Serial Number: BSRM780; 9x19 mm; 9mm Glock semi-automatic pistol with empty extended magazine, casing that failed to eject, no visible serial number on slide.	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
12	Paper Bag containing Clothing Quantity: 1; Khacki pants with black belt, blue and yellow jacket, one white tennis shoe, misc. cards, OH ID belonging to Antwan Lindsey	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
12.1	Envelope containing White substance Quantity: 3; Plastic baggies with white powder substance located in front right pocket of pants cut from Lindsey	Khacki pants	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
12.2	Envelope containing Bills/Change forms.evidence. Value in \$: 351.00; How to Value Money: Total Value; 351.00 dollars in bills located on floor where deceased clothing was found	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023

Released By	Released To	Date/Time
#ReleasedBySig#	#ReleasedToSig#	#ReleasedByTime#

Evidence Receipt for Case #: 2023-1809

Agency:

Prepared By: Case Date:

Jul 9, 2023

Offense(s):

Officer Involved Critical Incident

Victim(s):
Witness(es):
Suspect(s):

Scene #:

3110 East Livingston Ave, Columbus, OH 43209 Scene Address:



13	Envelope containing Fired Projectile Three deformed bullets on floor in front of apt 10	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
14	Envelope containing Fired Projectile Quantity: 1; Deformed bullet on floor near casings down hallway from where deceased was located	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
15	Envelope containing Fired Cartridge Casing Quantity: 38; 9mm Speer casings located at opposite end of where deceased was found	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
16	Envelope containing Bullet Quantity: 1; Located in hallway	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
17	Envelope containing Bullet Quantity: 2; Located at bottom of the stairs	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
18	Envelope containing Bullet Quantity: 1; Located in cubby on first floor	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
19	Envelope containing Taser Cartridge Quantity: 1; Located at bottom of stairs near deceased with serial number	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
20	Envelope containing Bullet Quantity: 1; Located on first floor	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
21	Envelope containing Fragment Quantity: 1; Located by door	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
22	Envelope containing Cell Phone Quantity: 1; Unknown; Black cell phone with black protective case, turned off and had low power	Apartment	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023
23	Envelope containing Fired Cartridge Casing Quantity: 1; 9mm Speer casing located near accidental discharge location	near 3090 E. Livingston	A. Chung	Jul 9, 2023

Released By	Released To	Date/Time
#ReleasedBySig#	#ReleasedToSig#	#ReleasedByTime#



